
2024-2025 St. Cloud State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 11-11   Home: 9-8   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Eggebrecht, Jada 29-29 888 30.6 142-341 .416 47-133 .353 54-57 .947 20 76 96 3.3 45 1 63 53 10 24 385 13.3
24 Zarneke, Alana 29-29 762 26.3 114-286 .399 52-132 .394 43-51 .843 29 107 136 4.7 46 1 67 64 20 39 323 11.1
02 O'Reilly, Abigail 11-11 243 22.1 42-88 .477 0-1 .000 30-39 .769 33 32 65 5.9 19 0 18 24 1 3 114 10.4
33 Gerads, Kylan 29-0 521 18.0 85-173 .491 6-24 .250 56-75 .747 71 83 154 5.3 37 0 25 41 8 24 232 8.0
12 Lambe, Paige 29-20 615 21.2 95-217 .438 0-1 .000 40-82 .488 48 71 119 4.1 70 2 21 57 33 15 230 7.9
40 Sawicki, Ashley 3-3 69 23.0 9-20 .450 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 8 17 25 8.3 3 0 3 7 5 8 20 6.7
01 Kottke, Rachel 29-1 611 21.1 66-169 .391 37-106 .349 19-26 .731 12 89 101 3.5 56 0 66 52 2 34 188 6.5
04 Briggs, Reagan 29-24 657 22.7 55-172 .320 17-67 .254 14-26 .538 46 94 140 4.8 69 2 49 38 4 35 141 4.9
03 Kottke, Kristi 28-0 553 19.8 50-106 .472 14-43 .326 10-13 .769 22 65 87 3.1 54 1 57 45 5 28 124 4.4
10 Stamer, Alyssa 28-28 569 20.3 35-119 .294 16-60 .267 22-26 .846 6 48 54 1.9 42 2 74 56 0 12 108 3.9
20 Vande Hey, Halle 17-0 206 12.1 14-38 .368 2-5 .400 9-16 .563 22 29 51 3.0 21 0 14 9 2 9 39 2.3
43 Herkenhoff, Madi 3-0 22 7.3 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.7 4 0 2 1 1 0 4 1.3
15 Forsline, Kora 19-0 105 5.5 7-24 .292 3-12 .250 2-5 .400 8 5 13 0.7 3 0 9 7 4 1 19 1.0
05 Roesch, Grace 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 716-1760 .407 194-584 .332 301-419 .718 368 760 1128 38.9 469 9 468 474 95 232 1927 66.45
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 717-1686 .425 167-518 .322 339-471 .720 263 716 979 33.8 476 8 389 446 97 250 1940 66.90

Team Statistics SCSU OPP
SCORING 1927 1940
    Points Per Game 66.4 66.9
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 716-1760 717-1686
    Field Goal Pct .407 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-584 167-518
    3PT FG Pct .332 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-419 339-471
    FT Pct .718 .720
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 11.7
REBOUNDS 1128 979
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 468 389
    Assists Per Game 16.1 13.4
TURNOVERS 474 446
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 232 250
    Steals Per Game 8.0 8.6
BLOCKS 95 97
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 6,039 6,241
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-355 11-567
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Cloud St. 443 447 564 469 4 1927
Opponents 467 458 496 503 16 1940

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 CENTRAL OKLA. W 68-63 513
11/09/24 WASHBURN W 63-51 206
11/23/24 MICHIGAN TECH W 72-61 279
11/24/24 NORTHERN MICH. L 52-63 304
11/30/24 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 63-69 248

* 12/06/24 at Minot St. W 63-51 406
* 12/07/24 at Minn.-Crookston W 82-76 301
* 12/13/24 MSU MOORHEAD L 55-63 362
* 12/14/24 NORTHERN ST. W 75-72 326
* 12/17/24 MARY L 55-73 238
* 12/19/24 at Bemidji St. L 74-78 141
* 01/03/25 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 81-70 315
* 01/04/25 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 68-65 322
* 01/08/25 at Concordia-St. Paul L 55-72 431
* 01/11/25 at Minn. Duluth W 79-66 0
* 01/17/25 at Winona St. W 66-41 1,064
* 01/18/25 at Minnesota St. L 87-96 1,677
* 01/24/25 SIOUX FALLS L 65-71 392
* 01/25/25 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 57-73 638
* 01/28/25 BEMIDJI ST. L 58-59 319
* 02/01/25 at MSU Moorhead L 66-78 491
* 02/05/25 at Mary L 57-83 293
* 02/08/25 MINOT ST. W 72-62 374
* 02/14/25 at Wayne St. (NE) W 55-52 324
* 02/15/25 at Augustana (SD) W 74-60 1,113
* 02/21/25 MINNESOTA ST. L 61-96 446
* 02/22/25 WINONA ST. W 80-47 416

02/26/25 MINOT ST. W 64-53 341
03/01/25 vs Concordia-St. Paul L 60-76 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 St. Cloud State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-11   Home: 5-6   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Eggebrecht, Jada 22-22 673 30.6 102-241 .423 36-98 .367 41-43 .953 17 61 78 3.5 33 1 45 40 6 18 281 12.8
24 Zarneke, Alana 22-22 580 26.4 93-226 .412 42-105 .400 34-41 .829 26 81 107 4.9 42 1 58 47 16 29 262 11.9
02 O'Reilly, Abigail 6-6 113 18.8 27-54 .500 0-1 .000 15-20 .750 12 10 22 3.7 12 0 8 10 0 3 69 11.5
33 Gerads, Kylan 22-0 406 18.5 73-148 .493 4-19 .211 41-55 .745 58 64 122 5.5 31 0 20 34 5 21 191 8.7
12 Lambe, Paige 22-16 487 22.1 76-183 .415 0-1 .000 30-62 .484 42 55 97 4.4 54 2 15 44 28 11 182 8.3
01 Kottke, Rachel 22-1 486 22.1 56-135 .415 33-84 .393 16-22 .727 10 76 86 3.9 46 0 51 44 2 23 161 7.3
04 Briggs, Reagan 22-22 514 23.4 43-133 .323 11-47 .234 14-24 .583 37 81 118 5.4 53 1 38 31 4 26 111 5.0
03 Kottke, Kristi 22-0 473 21.5 43-95 .453 12-40 .300 9-11 .818 14 55 69 3.1 46 1 50 40 5 23 107 4.9
10 Stamer, Alyssa 21-21 410 19.5 21-76 .276 11-40 .275 20-24 .833 3 34 37 1.8 28 1 44 46 0 9 73 3.5
20 Vande Hey, Halle 15-0 177 11.8 10-31 .323 1-4 .250 7-13 .538 20 26 46 3.1 20 0 13 7 1 8 28 1.9
43 Herkenhoff, Madi 3-0 22 7.3 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.7 4 0 2 1 1 0 4 1.3
15 Forsline, Kora 14-0 80 5.7 6-18 .333 2-9 .222 2-5 .400 7 4 11 0.8 2 0 9 5 4 1 16 1.1
05 Roesch, Grace 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 552-1347 .410 152-448 .339 229-320 .716 279 584 863 39.2 371 7 353 366 72 172 1485 67.50
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 551-1285 .429 122-378 .323 280-381 .735 192 552 744 33.8 366 7 301 331 73 202 1504 68.36

Team Statistics SCSU OPP
SCORING 1485 1504
    Points Per Game 67.5 68.4
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 552-1347 551-1285
    Field Goal Pct .410 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-448 122-378
    3PT FG Pct .339 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 229-320 280-381
    FT Pct .716 .735
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 12.7
REBOUNDS 863 744
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 353 301
    Assists Per Game 16.0 13.7
TURNOVERS 366 331
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 172 202
    Steals Per Game 7.8 9.2
BLOCKS 72 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 4,148 6,241
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-377 11-567
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Cloud St. 325 354 447 355 4 1485
Opponents 353 345 387 403 16 1504

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 at  Minot St. W 63-51 406
12/07/24 at  Minn.-Crookston W 82-76 301
12/13/24 MSU MOORHEAD L 55-63 362
12/14/24 NORTHERN ST. W 75-72 326
12/17/24 MARY L 55-73 238
12/19/24 at  Bemidji St. L 74-78 141
01/03/25 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 81-70 315
01/04/25 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 68-65 322
01/08/25 at  Concordia-St. Paul L 55-72 431
01/11/25 at  Minn. Duluth W 79-66 0
01/17/25 at  Winona St. W 66-41 1064
01/18/25 at  Minnesota St. L 87-96 1677
01/24/25 SIOUX FALLS L 65-71 392
01/25/25 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 57-73 638
01/28/25 BEMIDJI ST. L 58-59 319
02/01/25 at  MSU Moorhead L 66-78 491
02/05/25 at  Mary L 57-83 293
02/08/25 MINOT ST. W 72-62 374
02/14/25 at  Wayne St. (NE) W 55-52 324
02/15/25 at  Augustana (SD) W 74-60 1113
02/21/25 MINNESOTA ST. L 61-96 446
02/22/25 WINONA ST. W 80-47 416


